

EUMB - EPMPD Quality Management System

SCHEDULE OF FINES AND PENALTIES (ANNEX A)

Doc Ref No.:	EUMB-EPMPD-QR-XXX	
Effective Date:	xx-xxxx-xx	
Revision No.:	0	
Page No.:	1 of 2	

SCHEDULE OF FINES AND PENALTIES

Pursuant to Section 30 of the EEC Act, the following shall be the penalties provided for violations of the prohibited acts enumerated under Section 11 of this Department Circular as follows:

Violation	Per	nalties and Fines (in	PhP)
Violation	10,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00
Failure of CECOs to register with the required copy of a Philippine Regulatory Commission (PRC) license (when applicable) and other document/s that would provide proof on continuous hands-on experience in the installation, operation, and maintenance of energy-consuming machines and equipment in facilities with energy consumption for Type I Designated Establishments.	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with revocation of Certification
Failure of CEMs to register with the required copy of a Philippine Regulatory Commission (PRC) license (when applicable), and document/s that would provide proof on continuous hands-on experience in the installation, operation, and maintenance of energy-consuming machines and equipment in facilities with energy consumption for Type 2 Designated Establishments.	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with revocation of Certification



EUMB - EPMPD Quality Management System

SCHEDULE OF FINES AND PENALTIES (ANNEX A)

Doc Ref No.:	EUMB-EPMPD-QR-XXX	
Effective Date:	xx-xxxx-xx	
Revision No.:	0	
Page No.:	2 of 2	

Failure of EA to register with the required document/s that would provide proof on experience on energy audits	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with Revocation of Certification
Failure of CECO to comply with the mandatory continuing energy efficiency and conservation and conservation seminars conducted by TESDA or any third-party institutions duly approved by TESDA.	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with Revocation of Certification
Failure of CEM to comply with the mandatory energy efficiency and conservation seminars conducted by the DOE or any third-party institution duly approved by the DOE.	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with Revocation of Certification
Failure to comply with issued orders of the DOE in the discharge of its enforcement powers.	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense with Revocation of Certification

^{*}The imposition of the administrative fines and penalties stated above shall be on a "per violation" basis and without prejudice to the revocation of the certification and/or blacklisting of the said individual.